Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Summary of Features
Data Sheet 12 V 1.1, 2014-05
Ordering Information
The ordering code for Infineon microcontrollers provides an exact reference to the
required product. This ordering code identifies:
� The derivative itself, i.e. its function set, the temperature range, and the supply
voltage
� The package and the type of delivery.
For the available ordering codes for the TC1791 please refer to the “Product Catalog
Microcontrollers”, which summarizes all available microcontroller variants.
This document describes the derivatives of the device.The Table 1 enumerates these
derivatives and summarizes the differences.
Table 1 TC1791 Derivative Synopsis
Derivative Ambient Temperature Range
SAK-TC1791F-512F240EL TA = -40oC to +125oC
SAK-TC1791F-512F240EP TA = -40oC to +125oC
SAK-TC1791F-512F200EL TA = -40oC to +125oC
SAK-TC1791F-512F200EP TA = -40oC to +125oC
SAK-TC1791F-384F200EL TA = -40oC to +125oC
SAK-TC1791F-384F200EP TA = -40oC to +125oC
SAK-TC1791S-512F240EP TA = -40oC to +125oC
SAK-TC1791S-384F200EP TA = -40oC to +125oC
SAK-TC1791N-384F200EP TA = -40oC to +125oC
TC1791
System Overview of the TC1791
Data Sheet 13 V 1.1, 2014-05
2 System Overview of the TC1791